

SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Solapur University, Solapur.) At Post- Korti, Taluka-Pandharpur, District-Solapur, Pin-413304 Phone: 02186-245195/ 282266, Fax: 02186-245195

Email: principal.sknscoe@spspm.org / infosknscoe@spspm.org Website: www.spspm.org

Date: 13/03/2023

Notice

It is hereby informed to all the staff and student members of "Anti-Ragging Committee" to attend the meeting on 14th March 2023 at 4.30 pm in Board Room, Main Building. The meeting will be chaired by Hon. Principal Dr. K.J.Karande. The meeting is attached by the following members.

Chairman Anti-Ragging Committee

| Sr. No. | Name of the Staff | Designation | Sign |
|------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|------------------|
| 1 | DR. K. J. KARANDE | CHAIRMAN | A |
| 2 | /PROF. A. A. CHANDANE | TEACHING MEMBER | Madars |
| 3 | /PROF. A. C. PISE | TEACHING MEMBER | Miss. |
| 4 | PROF. S. C. MALI | TEACHING MEMBER | (De Terro) |
| 5 | MR. R. S. NAVALE | ESTATE MANAGER | Mule |
| 6 | INCHARGE PANDHARPUR RURAL POLICE | POLICE INSPECTOR | |
| 7 | /MRS. MANGALTAI SHAHA | NGO FOUNDER | र्म). मेंगल कारा |
| 8 | MR. BHAGWAN WANKHEDE | FOUNDER PUDHARI LIVE | Promphal |
| 9 | MR. PRAMOD B. BANSODE | PRESS REPORTER PUDHARI | lsbons S |
| 10 | MR. AVINASH B. WAGHMARE | MEMBER | 1385 |
| + 11 | MR. MAHESH R. NAVALE | MEMBER | Heat |
| 12 | MR. SANJAY D. AMALE | BOYS HOSTEL WARDEN | Smile |
| 13 | /MRS. S. S. BHANWASE | GIRLS HOSTEL WARDEN | - Note |
| 14 | MR. SANDIP KULKARNI | PARENT REPRESENTATIVE | Gunhami |
| 15 | /MS. KOMAL L. MALI | STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE | Amil |
| 16 | /MS. AISHWARYA K. DESHMUKH | STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE | Deshmukh |
| 17 | MR. VAIBHAV L. MALI | STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE | Olmali |



SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Solapur University, Solapur.) At Post- Korti, Taluka-Pandharpur, District-Solapur, Pin-413304 Phone: 02186-245195/282266, Fax: 02186-245195

Email: principal.sknscoe@spspm.org / infosknscoe@spspm.org Website: www.spspm.org

Date: 14/03/2023

Minutes of meeting of Anti-Ragging Committee

The meeting of Anti-Ragging Committee was held on 14 march 2023 at 4.30 pm in Board room. Following points were discussed in the meeting.

- 1. General awareness in prohibiting ragging incidences and taking review of display boards about Anti-Ragging act at prominent places in the campus.
- 2. Counselling the faculties and students regarding reporting to Anti-Ragging Committee.
- 3. Planning of activity related to Anti-Ragging Committee
- 4. Facilitating students to contact the committee members by providing them toll free numbers, counselling cell and Student monitoring team and Counselling Psychologist.
- 5. The meeting ended with Vote of thanks to the Chair.

Chairman Anti-Ragging Committee

| Sr. No. | Name of the Staff | Designation | Sign |
|------------|----------------------------------|------------------------|--------------|
| 1 | DR. K. J. KARANDE | CHAIRMAN | July 1 |
| 2 | PROF. A. A. CHANDANE | TEACHING MEMBER | (Clarent) |
| 3 | PROF. A. C. PISE | TEACHING MEMBER | Aug. |
| -4 | PROF. S. C. MALI | TEACHING MEMBER | Degress |
| 5 | MR. R. S. NAVALE | ESTATE MANAGER | Traile |
| 6 | INCHARGE PANDHARPUR RURAL POLICE | POLICE INSPECTOR | 0 000 1000 |
| 7 | MRS. MANGALTAI SHAHA | NGO FOUNDER | भी मंग्रह शह |
| 8 | MR. BHAGWAN WANKHEDE | FOUNDER PUDHARI LIVE | Broanthes |
| 9 | MR. PRAMOD B. BANSODE | PRESS REPORTER PUDHARI | laborss |
| 10 | MR. AVINASH B. WAGHMARE | MEMBER | 1383. |
| 11 | MR. MAHESH R. NAVALE | MEMBER | This |
| 12 | MR. SANJAY D. AMALE | BOYS HOSTEL WARDEN | South |
| 13 | MRS. S. S. BHANWASE | GIRLS HOSTEL WARDEN | at the |
| 14 | MR. SANDIP KULKARNI | PARENT REPRESENTATIVE | Siculami |
| 15 | MS. KOMAL L. MALI | STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE | Quali |
| 16 | MS. AISHWARYA K. DESHMUKH | STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE | Beihmukh |
| 17 | MR. VAIBHAV L. MALI | STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE | amali |